506380972 12/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6427728

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT II GP, LLC, AS AGENT | 12/01/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NOVIPAX LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4275 READING CREST AVENUE |
| City: | READING |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19605 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6270873 |
| Patent Number: | 7025198 |
| Patent Number: | 7244489 |
| Patent Number: | 6773796 |
| Patent Number: | 9045611 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN OSBORNE, SENIOR PARALEGAL
Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: KING & SPALDING LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 25733.515001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KAREN OSBORNE |
| SIGNATURE: | //Karen Osborne// |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/02/2020 |
| | - |

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 054517 FRAME: 0775

506380972

source=Patent Release (Reel-Frame_38163-238)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (Reel-Frame_38163-238)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (Reel-Frame_38163-238)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054517 FRAME: 0776

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2020, is executed by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT II GP, LLC, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of NOVIPAX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated March 31, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 31, 2016 at Reel 38163, Frame 0238 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including without limitation those patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the patents listed on Exhibit A are the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases, without recourse its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement as to the Released Collateral. Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement.

Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of Grantor. The Agent authorizes Grantor (or its authorized representatives, including its legal counsel) to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of Grantor and agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary (including, but not limited to, the execution, acknowledgment, procurement and delivery of any further documents and other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor) to fully effectuate the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 054517 FRAME: 0777 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT II GP, LLC

By: Name: Ken Leonard

Title: Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Patents

RECORDED: 12/02/2020

| Title | Patent Number | Owner |
|---|---------------|-------------|
| Absorbent Pad | 6,270,873 | Novipax LLC |
| Absorbent Pad with Controlled Rate of Wicking | 7,025,198 | Novipax LLC |
| Foamed Article with Absorbing Characteristics on One Side and Non-Absorbing Characteristics on the Other Side and Method for Producing Same | 7,244,489 | Novipax LLC |
| Thermoformable Multi-layer Polypropylene Foam Sheet | 6,773,796 | Novipax LLC |
| Process for Preparing a Heat Resistant Polylactic Acid Foamed Article | 9,045,611 | Novipax LLC |

PATENT REEL: 054517 FRAME: 0779